Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 935

Date of enactment: May 10, 1984 Date of publication: May 18, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 520

AN ACT to create 29.99 (3m) of the statutes, relating to creating a penalty for unlawfully hunting moose.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 29.99 (3m) of the statutes is created to read:

29.99 (3m) For unlawfully hunting a moose, by a forfeiture of not less than \$1,000 nor more than \$2,000 and the mandatory revocation of all hunting approvals issued to the person. In addition, no hunting approval may be issued to the person for the time period specified by the court. The time period specified shall be not less than 3 years nor more than 5 years following the date of conviction under this subsection.